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       March 26, 2021 
 
Via Electronic Mail   
Hon. Aida Camacho-Welch, Secretary   
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Street, 9th Floor 
P.O. Box 350  
Trenton, NJ 08625 
Board.Secretary@bpu.nj.gov 
Aida.Camacho@bpu.nj.gov 
 

Re: In the Matter of the New Jersey Board of Public Utilities’ 
Response to the COVID-19 Pandemic 
BPU Docket No. AO20060471    

 
Dear Secretary Camacho-Welch: 
  

Please update your service list in this matter by including the following attorneys, 
personnel and consultant on behalf of the Division of Rate Counsel: 

 
 
Stefanie A. Brand, Director 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 003   
Trenton, NJ 08625 
sbrand@rpa.nj.gov 

 
Brian O. Lipman, Litigation Manager 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 003   
Trenton, NJ 08625 
blipman@rpa.nj.gov 
 

 
Felicia Thomas-Friel, Esq. 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor   
Trenton, NJ 08625 
fthomas@rpa.nj.gov  

 
Susan McClure, Esq. 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor   
Trenton, NJ 08625 
smcclure@rpa.nj.gov  
 

 
David Wand, Esq. 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor   
Trenton, NJ 08625 
dwand@rpa.nj.gov 
 

 
Brian Weeks, Esq. 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor   
Trenton, NJ 08625 
bweeks@rpa.nj.gov 
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Maria Novas-Ruiz, Esq. 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
mnovas-ruiz@rpa.nj.gov  

Robert Glover, Esq. 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
rglover@rpa.nj.gov  

Bethany Rocque-Romaine, Esq. 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
bromaine@rpa.nj.gov 

Debora Layugan  
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
dlayugan@rpa.nj.gov 

Susan Baldwin 
SMBaldwinConsulting 
13 Church Hill Street 
Watertown, MA 02472 
smbaldwinconsulting@gmail.com 

By copy of this letter I am requesting that the other parties to this matter also amend their 
service lists as indicated above.  

Thank you for your attention to this matter. 

Very truly yours, 

STEFANIE A. BRAND, DIRECTOR 
DIVISION OF RATE COUNSEL 

By:  /s/   Brian Weeks
Brian Weeks, Esq. 
Deputy Rate Counsel 
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